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CINCINNATI, O., April 15. The

fUeds are hard on teams that hail
rfrom Chicago and started In where
they left off last fall, walloping the
'Chicago Cubs 7 to 3 Wednesday.

The Reds started the scoring in the
(first. After Daubert had walked,
Groh doubled to left, and both scored
when Rousch sent one to the center-fiel- d

wall for a circuit clout.
The Cubs got two on four binglea

in the third, and grabbed another in
the seventh. Three hits and a base
on balls netted the Reds three runs
In the seventh.

Jimmy Ring. Moran's pitching ace,
and Hippo Vaughn. Chicago's best,
;are slated to start Thursday's per-
formance.

The score:
CINCINNATI AB.R.1B.PO.E.

Rath, 2b- -. 5 0 2 6 0
Daubert. lb 2 2 0 6 0

Groh. 3b : 4 2 2 2 0
Roush, cf ...4 1 1 5 0
Duncan. II 4 1 2 0 0

Kopf, ss 4 0 2 3 0

Neale, rf 4 1 1 2 0
Wlngo, c 4 0 0 3 0

Ruether. p 3 0 2 0 0

No. 1 timothy, $37.0037.50; No. 2
timothy, $36.00 36.50; No. 1 clover,
$35.50 36.00.

Receipts 508; three cars of western
sold for $18.25; state hogs, $16.50
18.00. Sheep and lambs Receipts 300,
few wool lambs brought $23.00;
clipped, $20.75.Markets

barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c and 10c each; pine-
apples, 50c each; cocoanut, 25c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per bushe-SELLI-
NG

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt, $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00;
cwt., $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $118
per ton; cwt., $6 00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56 00; per cwt., $2 85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton. $5600; cwt., $2.85; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $63 00; per cwt.,
$3.25; standard middlings, per ton.
$61.00; per cwt., $3.15.

average, $17.2517.40; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs., average, $16.2517.25; fat
hogs, weighing down to 140 pounds,
$17.00 17.25; fat back pigs, $16.50
down; light pigs, $16.00 down; feeding
pigs, $15.50 down; bows, according to
quality, $11.00013.00; poor to best
quality, $10.00 12.50; poor to best
sales In truck market, $16.50 17.40.

Best heavy, a year ago, $20.90; bulk
of sales a year ago, $20.6020.85.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good. 1,300

lbs. and upward, $14.5015.00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.50

14.50; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$13.00fai3.50; good to choice, 1,100 to
I, 200 lbs., $12.5013.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.50 Q
$12.25; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
pounds, $11.5012.50; common to me-
dium, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $11.0011.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00
II.00; good to choice yearlings, $12.50

14.00.
Heifers. Good to best, 800 lbs. and

up. $11.5013.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up, $10.00(3)11.50; Rood to best,
under 800 lbs., $11.50(313.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $9.0011.

Cows. Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $11.0012.00; common to medi-
um, 1,050 lbs., $9.50(g10.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $10.00; common
to medium under 1,050 lbs., $8.50
$9.50; canners and cutters. $5.008.00.

Bulls. Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-
ward, $9.50 10.50; good to choice un-
der 1,300 lbs., $9.50 10.00; fair to me-
dium, under 1.300 lbs., $8.509.00;
common to good bolognas, $8.00(29.00.
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LEGAL NOTICES 49
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Wtfit. tit Tnrlinnrt. Wavne ITountv. ss:
I Kstat of Anna Kathtrlne Fisher,
! Uf'cased.
! Notice is hereby given that the un- -
dersiRned lia: been appointed by the
Wayne Circuit Court administrator of
tho estate of Anna Katlierlno Fisher,
deceased, late of Wayn county, Indi-
ana. S'ald estate Is supposed to be
solvent. PAUL K. FISHER.

Administrator.
Gardner, Jossup & Hoclscher, Attor-

neys. . apr.15-22-2- 9

TCOTICK OK APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana. Wayne County, ss:
Estate of Marjcaret S. Charles. Deed.

Notice Is hereby given that the un-

dersigned has been appointed by tha
Wayne Circuit Court, administrator of
the estate of Margaret S. Charles, de-
ceased, late of Wayne County, Indiana.
Said estate is supposed to be solvent.

DICKINSON TIUST COMPANY.
Administrator.

Gardner. Jessup & lloelscher. Attys.
apr.1-8-1- 5

Every one taking an active part in this
contest will be well paid in cash, whether or
not he wins a car or one of the other Grand
Prises. Just your name and address with
five or more facea correctly marked in the
picture below, starts everything. Act Quick.Mail me the coupon today sure.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 15. Butter market

higher; creamery firsts; 4664c. Eggs
Receipts, 22,140 cases market un-

changed. Live Poultry Lower; fowls,
41c; springs, 40c. Potato Market
Steadier, 11 cars; Northern round
white, sacked, $6.706.85; In bulk,
$6.857.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., April 15. Butter

Fat Steady. Eggs Steady; prime
firsts, 39c; firsts, 3738c; seconds,
36c. Poultry Steady; springers, 55c;
hens, 35c; turkeys, 40c.

NEW YORK STOCKS.
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212

Un. Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, April 15

Open. Close.
American Can 484 47
Am. Smelting 6S 67
Anaconda 63 62'4
Baldwin Locomotive 141 141
Bethlehem Steel, B, 98 97
General Motors 359 , 356
Goodrich Tires 76 69
Mexican Petroleum 204 V2 201
Pennsylvania 40 40

Reading 84 84

Republic Iron & Steel 113 1114
Sinclair Oil 41 4 40

Stromberg Carburetor .. .101 104
Studebaker 1244 121
Union Pacific 1204 1194
U. S. Rubber 112 1114
U. S. Steel 105 105
Utah Copper 76 754
White Motors 65 65

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, April 15. Prices on
Liberty bonds today were:
3 94.50
First 4 90.40
Second 4 88. 8S
First 44 90.30
Second 44 86.76
Third 44, 91.10
Fourth 44 86.76
Victory 3 96.08
Victory 4 96.08

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30,000

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Anril 15.- - --Hav-

NEW SENSATION
On

With
The

Dance!
Get Ready!

WASHINGTON
Starting Sunday

A iq20 OVMMND 4
A 1C)10 FORD mAifsicm.FREIGHT rm WAR' TAX PAID

have a chance to own this splendid $945.00 Overland touring catYOTJ shiny new $600.00 Ford, no matter who you are or where you
Two people who answer my ad and act energetically in following

instructions will get them. No one will be asked or permitted to spend
cent of his own money at any rime.

Thousands of Dollars In Other Grand Prizes
and Cash Rewards

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter fat is 65 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 65
cents a pound.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.48 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.45 for
No. 2; $2.41 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.31.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets, 5c buncch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c lb.;
dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 10c lb.; cel-
ery 10c to 20c bunch; spinach 20c to
25c lb.; Bweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
8c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40fv quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 35c
each; Irish potatoes, 10c lb., $6.00
per bu. ; green peas, 30c lb.; pars-
nips, 3 lbs. for 25c; onion sets, whitt-o- r

yellow, 15c lb.; ripe tomatoes, 25c
lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 75c to 78c lb.; country tutter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12tic lb.; lemons.

40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit. 5c to 10c each; or-

anges, 60e to 75c doz.; tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries. 60c quart: rhu

Z Z
PALACE
DANCING
'N EVERYTHING!
On With the Dance!

WASHINGTON
Starting Sunday

"Gifts That Last"

ELGIN
WATCHES

$12.00 to $75.00

TO EXCEL

Besides these can I will give away thou
sands of dollars in Cash Rewards, and
Minor Grand Prices. These will include
Bicycles, Gold Watches, Diamond Rings,
Phonographs, Silverware, Cameras, Money
Rewards, etc., etc (Prizes duplicated in
case of a tie.)

CUT OUT AND MAIL COUPON TODAYto
Can You Find Fire Face? Get 1,000 Vote.
In the picture are a number of hidden facea. Seebow
many you can find. Some are looking right at you.some turned sidewise. You will find them upside down
nd every way Mark each face you find with a pen-

cil, write your name and addresa plainly on the lines
below, clip out this coupon and mail to me now. If
you find aa many as five of the hidden facea I will
enter you in this contest and credit you with 1,000votes. Send me this coupon today SURE.
D.W. Beach, Csntast Mfr, FARM LIFEjtn 921 Sfsacar.IaA

Dear Sir: Hereis my solution of the picture. If cor
feet, enter me in your Grand Prise subscription con-
test with a credit of 1,000 votes. I want one of thesecars send me full particulars.

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, April 15 News mostly
fair or bullish locals off selling side.
Cash wheat strong. Rye bids around
season high. Oats start poor in sec-

tions and delayed. Sugar up one-ha- lf

cent. Australia may stop sale of wheat
Forecast unsettled. Chicago receipts
down to zero. Half million rye sold
abroad.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER 4. CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, April 15. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 19514 199 195y2 198
Corn.

May 167T& 169 167 1694
July 16iy8 164'4 160 163

Oats.
Mav 95 96 95 U 96 V8

July 82 '4 8814 86 U 88
Pork.

May 37.00 37.40
Lard.

May 19.50 20.00
Ribs.

May 20.30 20.82

(By Associated Press)
fUTivvAT! n Anril IT, Wheat
No. 2 red. $2.882.90; No. 3 red.)

$2.84 fd 2.86; other grades, $2.602.81.j
t orn .no. z wnue, tL.iiu 0
white. $1.771.78; No. 4 white, $1.75
T1.77. Corn No. 2 yellow, $1.76
1.77; No. 3 yellow, $1.741.75; No. 4

yellow, $1.73111.74. Corn No. 2 mixed
$1.75S 1.76.

(T?y Associated Press)
nnpinn Anril 15. Corn No. 3

mixed, $1.644: No. 3 yellow, $1.69
1.70. Oats No. 2 white, $1.02
1.024; No. 3 white, $1.001.02. Pork
nominal; ribs. $17.7518.50; lard,
$19.50.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., April 13. Clover seed
Prime cash and April. $28.00; Oct.,

$23.75; Dec, $22.55. Alsike Prime
cash and April, $30.00. Timothy-Pri- me

cash, 1917 and 1918. $5.25
$5.35; April, $5.35; May, $5.25; Sept.,
$5.70; Oct., $5.05; Dec, $5.55.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, April 15 Hogs-Rece- ipts,

1,000; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 400; higher. Calves Receipts,
200; higher. Sheep Receipts, 10;
steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up. average,

S16.O0fil7.25: assorted, 140 to 225 lbs..

Tennis and Baseball Plans
For Glen Miller are Made

By City Board of Works
Tennis lovers may soon have a

chance to engage in their favorite
sport as a result of the plans which
were discussed by the board of works
Thursday morning.

Although the board did not take any
official action as to the construction of
tennis courts in Glen Miller park it
indicated that it was in entire sympa-
thy with the net enthusiasts. Super-
intendent of Parks Edward Hollarn
was asked to find out from local ten-

nis players the best plan of operating
the courts.

A players' league or association, to
operate the courts and to build a
small club-hous- e, has been suggested.
Another plan would be to. charge a
stated sum for each game and raise
the necessary funds in that way.

Three baseball diamonds will be
laid out in Glen Miller park, where the
boys may play any time of the day
that they like except Sunday morning.

Familiar Teams To Face
High School Quintet; 1921

Cvd Contains 9 Contests
Richmond's high school's basketball

schedule for 1920 includes several
new and old faces. Among the for-
mer are Elkhart, Wabash, Mishawaka
and Columbus. Richmond has never
played the latter team in the regular
season, but eliminated it from the
state tourney three years ago.

The old faces include Connersville,
Rushville, and Knightstown. The lat-
ter school will open the season here
on Dec. 17. The schedule comprises
nine scraps, only four of which will be
played here. The schedule follows:

Dec. 17 Knightstown at Richmond.
Jan. 7 Richmond at Muncie.
Jan. 14 Connersville at Richmond.
Jan. 21 Richmond at Elkhart.
Jan. 22 Richmond at Mishawaka.
Jan. 28 Wabash at Richmond.
Feb. 4 Richmond at Huntington.
Feb. 18 Richmond at Columbus.
Feb. 25 Rushville at Richmond.

100 RICHMONDIANS IN
24,822 AT RED'S OPENING

The official attendance at the Cincy-Chicag- o

game Wednesday was 24,822.
This is the largest opener crowd in
years. The mob was packed into the
grand stands, bleachers, special seats
on the field and all standing space was
used. Richmond was represented to
the extent of about 100.

G. O. P. LEADERS MEET.
NEW YORK, April 15 Engraved

invitations were issued today for a
Republican week end at Atlantic City
for "Republican authors, artists and
publicists, old and new orthodox and
converts, veterans and novices."

Totals .34 7 12 27 0
CHICAGO AB.R.1B.PO.E.
Flack, rf .30130Jlollocher, ss . 4 0 0 1 0

Jlerzo, 2b .. .4 0 0 1 0

Barber, lb .. .3 0 0 9 0

Paskert. cf . , .3 0 0 1 0
Deal, 3b .40120Twombly, If . .41120Killiler, c ... . 4 2 3 5 0

Alexander, p .3 0 2 0 0

Totals 32 3 8 24 0

Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Cincinnati 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 x 7

Chicago 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 03
Two-bas- e hits Groh, Killifer 2;

three-bas- e hit, Alexander. Home run
Roush. Let on Bases Cincinnati,

7; Chicago, 5. Double play Ruether
to Kopf to Daubert. Struck out By
Ruether, 3; by Alexander, 5. Bases
on balls Off Rut'ther, 1; off Alexan-
der, 4. Hit by pitcher By Ruether 2.
Time 1:43. Umpires Rigler and Mo-ra-

NATIONAL LEAGUE.
At St. Louis

R H K

Pittsburg 000 .,00 100 15 7 2

St. Louis 011 001 001 0 4 11 Si

Batteries Hamilton and Clarke;
Doak. Turro, Hay, Hains, Goodwin
and demons.

At New York
R. H. E.

Boston 050 010 0006 8 0
New York 000 000 0303 9 2

E. Ayers, McQuillan and O'Neill:
Barnes, Hubbell, Winters, Sicking
pnd Gonzales.

At Brooklyn
R. H. E.

Philadelphia . 000 000 1012 S "

Brooklyn 014 001 03x 9 9 3

Rixey and M. Wheat; Cadore and
Krueger.

AMERICAN LEAGUE.
At Chicago

R. H. E.
Detroit 000 000 101 002 4 2

Chicago 000 002 000 013 11 1

Dauss and Ainsmith; Williams and
Bchalk.

At Cleveland
R. H. E.

Pt. Louis 000 000 000 0 5 0

Cleveland 040 010 OOx 3 13 0
Sothoron and Severeid; Coveleski

and O'Neil.
At Philadelphia

R. H. E.
New York 100 000 0001 7 1

Philadelphia ... 000 010 02x 3 7 1

Shawkey and Ruel; Perry and
Perks.

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION.
At Louisville

R. H. E.
Columbus 010 000 1046 7 1

Louisville 000 000 0101 5 3

Iteiman and Hartley; Tincap and
Kocher.

At Kansas City
R. II. E.

Minneapolis .... 010 ?,10 onn s 12 1

Kansas City ... 110 000 0002 8 2

Robertson and Mayer; Evans and
Sweeney.

At Milwaukee
R. H. E.

Ft. Paul 001 000 100 13 7 2
Milwaukee ... 000 001 010 02 11 1

Hall, Guner and Hargrove; Northrop
snd Gaston.

At Indianapolis
R. H. E.

Toledo 001 000 0001
Indianapolis 000 000 0000

Middletown and McXeil; Cruin, Mur-

ray and Gossett.

.eague Standmg
NATIONAL LEAGUE.

Team. Won. Lost. Pet.
Cincinnati 1 0 1 000
Boston 1 0 1.000
Brooklyn 1 0' 1.000
Pittsburg 1 0 1.000
Chicago 0 1 .000
St. Ixuis 0 1 .000
Philadelphia 0 1 .000
New York 0 1 .000

AMERICAN LEAGUE
Team. Won. Lost. Pet.

Chicago 1 0 1.000
Cleveland 1 0 1.000
Philadelphia 1 0 1.000
Detroit 0 1 .000
New York 0 1 .000
St. Louis 0 1 .000
Washington 0 0 .000
Boston 0 0 .000

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION
Team. Won. Lost Pet.

St. Paul 1 0 1.000
Toledo 1 0 1.000
Columbus 1 0 1.000
Minneapolis . ..... 1 1.000
Milwaukee 0 .000
Louisville 0 .000
Indianapolis 0 .000
Kansas City 0 .000

GAMES TODAY
National League.

Chicago at Cincinnati.
Pittsburg at St. Louis.
Philadelphia at Brooklyn.
Boston at New York-Americ-

an

League.
Detroit at Chicago.
St, Louis at Cleveland.
Washington at Boston.
New York at Philadelphia.

American Association.
Columbus at Louisville.
Toledo at Indianapolis.
St. Paul at Milwaukee.
Minneapolis at Kansas City.

Address..

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $17.0018.50; common to
medium veals, under 200 lbs., $12fl)16;
good to choice heavy calves, $1012;comtnon to medium heavy calves, $8
(3 9.50.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00

11.00; common to fair steers, 800
lbs., and up, $9.50 10.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $S.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110.00135.0o; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers,
$7.509.50; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00f?10.00;

western fed lambs, $17.0018.00;
good to choice lambs, $16.5017.00;
common to medium lambs, $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100
pound3 lower than wool stock.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., April 15. Hogs Re-
ceipts, 4 cars; steady; choice heavies,
$16.00; butchers and packers, $16.00;
light Yorkers. $15.00 15.50; heavy
Yorkers, $16.00; pigs, $13.5014.50;
choice fat sows, $12.00 13.00; com-
mon to fair sows, $11.00 12.00; stags,
$S. 00 9.00. (Keep out all light hogs
under 150 lbs. so long as the etrike
embargo is on.)

Cattle Receipts, 6 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $10.00 11.00;
good to choice butchers, $9.0010.00;
fair to medium butchers, $8.009.00;
good to choice heifers, $9.0010.00;
fair to good heifers. $7.009.00; choice
fat cows, $8.009.00; fair to good fat
cows, $6.00 7.50; bologna cows, $4.00

5.00; butcher bulls, $8.009.00; bo-

logna bulls, $7.008.00; calves, $10.00
15.00.
Sheep Receipts, light; market,

steady; sheep, $5.009.00J; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., April 15. Receipts

Cattle 100; Hogs 1,200; Sheep Re-
ceipts, 25. Cattle Market, strong;
good to choice, $11. 50 15.50; fair to
good, $9.0011.50; common to fair,
$7.00(S9.50. Heifers Good to choice,
?12.0013.50; fair to good, $9.00tfi
12.00; common to fair, $6.509.00.
Cows Good to choice, $9.5010.50;
fair to good, $8.00fg9.50; cutters, $5.70
(!?5.00; canners, $4.505.00; stock
steers, $7.5011.00; stock heifers,
$0.508.50; stock cows, $6.008.00;
Bulls Bologna. $3.0010.00; fat bulls.
$10.0011.00. Milch cows, steady; $50
(rfl25. Calves Slow; $13.0014.00;
fair to good, $10.00 15.00; common
and large, $6.009.00.

Hogs Steady; heavies, $15.75
$16.50; good to choice packers and
butchers, $17; medium, $17; stags. $8

9.00; common to choice heavy fat
sows. $912.50; light shippers, $15.00
fi;i5.50; pigs, 110 pounds and less, $10

13.00.
Sheep Market slim; good to choice

lights, $11(3:13; fair to good. $8.00
11.00; common to fair $47; bucks. $4

9.00; good to choice lambs, $19(fx)
$20; fair to good $1719: common to
fair $1114; clipped lambs $917.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa.. April 15. Hogs

Receipts 158; market higher; heavies,
$16.7517.25; heavy Yorkers, $19.00

19.50; light Yorkers, $18.0018.50;
pigs, $17.5018.50. Sheep and Lambs

Receipts, none. Calves Receipts,
35; market steady; top, $19.50.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. April 15. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 9,000; market, light, steadyto 10c higher; medium, steady to 15c
lower; lights, few calves other than
packers; bulk sold $14.9015.25. Beef
Steers Steady to 25c 1 ower; top
yearling $16.00; bolognas, $7.007.50;canners and cutters, dull, $5.50; calves
25c to 50c higher; bulk around $14.00.
Sheep Receipts, 11,000; market ac-
tive, steady; ewes, $15.25; choice
6horn, $18.75; bulk, $17.50 up.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, April 15. Cattle
Receipts, 50; steady; calves, re-

ceipts 250; higher; $6.0023.00. Hogs

66ROAD HORSE POWER"

DEFIANCE
MOTOR TRUCK

BUILT PRICED TO COMPEL
Defiance Speed Trucks, Modern and Practical Throughout
Of primary importance to the purchaser and user of a motor truck is the kind of service it will render him. The onlyvaluable truck investment is the one which returns the highest dividends in low-co- st hauling;. The truck which will
qualify as a Class "A" performer in this respect must, day in and day out cover the most ground at the least expense.
Examine the construction of Defiance trucks from this viawpoint of plain utility and greatest returns in service.Kemember that each unit built into Defiance trucks is of standard design and of proven value, but adapted to speed-truc- k

requirements rather than used in the ordinary form of truck construction,

SOLE DISTRIBUTORS

J5r jo ihr VinoogH
p

j
tsJy) I C3?

Hoosier Feed &
Feeder CoQ

"The place with the Yellow Front"
"A Square Deal Our Motto"

Cor. South 6th and A Sts. Phone 2063


